agreement without the written concurrence of the labor organization and employer 
concerned. 

ARTICLE Ill-COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT 

, A. In consideration for the services specified in Exhibit A of this Contract, County 
agrees to pay Contractor in an amount not-to-exceed Thirty Nine Thousand, Eight 
Hundred Seventy-nine Dollars ($39,879.00). 

B. Funding is from the United States Department of Labor (DOL), Arizona Department of 
Economic Security (ADES), and other workforce development funds obtained by County 

C. Funding and services of grant-funded programs are limited to the amount of-funds ailocated